This is information on a product in full production.
June 2013 DocID6739 Rev 31 1/49
49
LD1086xx
1.5 A adjustable and fixed low drop positive voltage regulator
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Typical dropout: 1.3 V at 1.5 A

Figure 45. Reel DFN8L drawing
DocID6739 Rev 31 47/49
LD1086xx Order codes
9 Order codes
Table 23. Order codes
Packages
TO-220 D²PAK D²PAK/A DPAK DFN8
Output
voltages
LD1086V18 LD1086D2T18TR LD1086DT18TR 1.8 V
LD1086DT25TR 2.5 V
LD1086V33 LD1086D2T33TR LD1086D2M33TR LD1086DT33TR 3.3 V
LD1086D2T50TR LD1086DT50TR 5.0 V
LD1086D2T12TR 12.0 V
LD1086V LD1086D2TTR LD1086D2MTR LD1086DTTR LD1086PUR ADJ
LD1086V-DG
(1)
ADJ
LD1086VY
(2)
LD1086DTTRY
 (2)
ADJ
LD1086BD2TTR LD1086BDTTR
1. TO-220 dual gauge frame.
2. Automotive grade products.
Revision history LD1086xx
48/49 DocID6739 Rev 31
10 Revision history
Table 24. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
16-May-2006 14 Order codes updated and new template.
19-Jan-2007 15 D²PAK mechanical data updated and add footprint data.
05-Apr-2007 16 Order codes updated.
07-Jun-2007 17 Order codes updated.
19-Jul-2007 18 Add note on Figure 2.
03-Dec-2007 19 Modified: Table 23.
31-Jan-2008 20 Added new order codes for Automotive grade products.
18-Feb-2008 21 Modified: Table 23 on page 47.
14-Jul-2008 22 Modified: Table 1 on page 1 and Table 23 on page 47.
10-Mar-2010 23
Added: Table 12 on page 22, Figure 30 on page 23, Figure 31 on page 24,
Figure 32 and Figure 33 on page 25.
15-Nov-2010 24 Modified: R
thJC
 value for TO-220 Table 3 on page 7.
11-Jul-2011 25 Modified: Figure 24, Figure 25 on page 21 and Table 23 on page 47.
10-Feb-2012 26 Added: order code LD1086V-DG Table 23 on page 47.
15-Mar-2012 27
Added: new order code LD1086PUR Table 23 on page 47 and new package
mechanical data DFN8 (4x4 mm) Table 18 on page 35, Figure 37 on page 36,
Figure 38 on page 37, Figure 44 on page 45 and Figure 45 on page 46.
19-Oct-2012 28 Added: R
thJA
 value for DPAK Table 3 on page 7.
13-Feb-2013 29
Modified: Output voltage in Voltage reference parameter Table 10 on page 15
and Table 12 on page 17.
01-Mar-2013 30 Modified: DFN8 (4 x 4) pin configuration Figure 2 on page 6.
17-Jun-2013 31
Added Table 10: Electrical characteristics of LD1086B# and Section 8:
Packaging mechanical data.
Updated Section 7: Package mechanical data and Table 23: Order codes.
Minor text changes.
DocID6739 Rev 31 49/49